EasyPact TVS
Catalog 2019
Motor starters from 6 to 630A
90 years of  leadership in motor
starter technology
EasyPact TVS provide you Essential control & protection for your applications:
HVAC GenSet

A-3
Commercial reference
numbering system
Example 1: you need a 32 A contactor, 1 NC auxiliary contact, 24 V - 50 Hz coil C LC1E3201B5
Example 2: you need a 120 A contactor, 1 NC + NO auxiliary contact, 220 V - 50 Hz coil C LC1E120M5
Contactor:  how to determine the full commercial reference ?
LC1E    p p p    p p p    p    p
Frequency Code
50 Hz 5
60 Hz 6
50/60 Hz 7
Coil voltage (1) Code
24 V B
48 V E
110 V F
220 V M
230 V P
240 V U
380 V Q
400 V V
415 V N
440 V R
(1) For 3-pole contactors, please refer to page A-1.
       For 4-pole contactors, please refer to page A-4.
Rated operation
current (AC3)
Auxiliary contact Code
EasyPact TVS 3-pole
06...38 1NO (or 1 NC) 10 (or 01)
40...160 1NO+1NC none
200...630 no auxiliary contact none
Rated operation
current (AC3)
Main contact Code
EasyPact TVS 4-pole
06...95 4 NO 004
06...95 2 NO + 2 NC 008
Rated operation current (AC3) Code
EasyPact TVS 3-pole
06...630 06...630
EasyPact TVS 4-pole
06...95 06...95
Type Designation
Contactor EasyPact TVS
Motor starters, contactors & relays up to 630 AEasyPact TVS www.schneider-electric.com
Version 6.3 - 1 Jan. 2019
EasyPact TVS catalog
A-4
EasyPact TVS 4-pole contactors
from 6 to 95 A
Size 1 2 3 4
Rated operational
current AC-3
A 6 9 12 18 25 32 38 40 65 80 95
Rated operational
current AC-1
A 16 20 25 32 40 45 60 60 80 100 125
Width mm 45 56 84.5 95.5
Coil rated operating
voltage
24...415 V AC according to the coil voltage code (see below)
Auxiliary built in
contact
no built in contact
References (1) LC1E06 LC1E09 LC1E12 LC1E18 LC1E25 LC1E32 LC1E38 LC1E40 LC1E65 LC1E80 LC1E95
(1)  Partial, see below.
Contactor:  how to determine the full commercial reference ?
Example:
LC1E 12 004 B 7 ref. LC1E12004B7
7 50/60Hz
Coil voltage code 24V
Main Contact
004    4NO
008    2NO+2NC
Rated operation current AC3 12 A
Contactor EasyPact TVS
Example 1: you need a 32 A contactor, 4 NO contact, 24 V - 50/60Hz
coil C LC1E32004B7
Example 2: you need a 95A contactor, 2NO+2NC contact, 220 V - 50/60Hz
coil C LC1E95008M7
Common characteristics
> Contactors compatible with:
LAENp auxiliary contact blocks
(see page A-20)
LAETSD time delay auxiliary
contact (from 25 A contactor)
(see page A-20)